PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert C Youngquist	02/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as Represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13031182	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)867-1817

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-867-7214

Email: Ginger.L.Arrington@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Randall M. Heald

Address Line 1: NASA John F. Kennedy Space Center

Address Line 2: Mail Code CC-A

Address Line 4: Kennedy Space Center, FLORIDA 32899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KSC-13331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randall M. Heald

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Youngquist Assignment#page1.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 025891 FRAME: 0950



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Method and App	paratus for Accurately (aupraing a Spectro	meter	·			
Inventor(s):	Robert C. Youngquist and Stephen M. Simmons							
NASA Case No.:	KSC-13331	Application No.*:	13/031,182	Filing Date*:	62/19/2011			
		ment and Agreement a as represented by the						
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assign	ment and Agreement is	s in accordance with	37 CFR Part 501;	and			
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	dersigned inventor(a above-entitled in	(s) has (have) executed vention.	d, on the date(s) indi	cated below, an a	oplication for United			
Assign to the America, its territori	Government my (es and possession	of employment by the cour) full and exclusive as, and my (our) entire all application(s) and a	right in and to said in right, title and interes	nvention within the st in and to said ap	United States of oplication, and any			
with 37 CFR 501.9(Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty- such reservation wi	d), including rights as not to file an app CFR 501.9(d), and free license in the ll appear, where pr	ant my (our) full and ex of priority under the in plication in any foreign d such rights will be su invention with power to acticable, in any foreig	ternational Conventi- country, I (we) may a bject to the reservation orgrant licenses for a in patent which may	on of Paris (1883) request rights in th on to the Governm Il governmental pu issue on such inve	, as amended. If the lat country, in lent of a nonexclusive larposes. The terms of ention.			
 Agree, at the information to, and interest transferred 	(c) to cooperate in	overnment, (a) to exec any manner with the C t and Agreement.	ute any document to Sovernment in order	r, (b) to deliver an to allow the Gover	y requested nment to protect any			
*4. Authorize ar above when require		rneys of record in the a	pplication to insert th	ne application num	ber and filing date			
THE C		e	2/22/11	,				
(Signature of Inventor)	70	Date Assignment Execu	ited) (Date Ap;	olication Executed)			
Robert C. Youngqu	iist	4972 Hidd	len Pine Place, Coco	a, FL 32926 US				
(Inventor's Typed Nai	ne)	(Mailing Adi	dress - Including Court	ry)				
(Signature of Invento	n)	<i>(t</i>	Date Assignment Execu	ited) (Date Ap)	fication Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Count	(צו)	***************************************			
(Signature of Inventor	7	- A	Date Assignment Execu	ıted) (Dale Apı	olication Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Count	ry)				

PATENT REEL: 025891 FRAME: 0951

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.